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V.

Aim

The aim of this application is to obtain consultative status with the Sub-Committee of
Experts on the GHS.

Purpose of the WFBSC

The World Federation of Building Service Contractors has the following mission statement
and general objectives.

Mission statement

"The WFBSC is dedicated to achieving universal recognition for the building service
contracting industry and to improving the awareness, knowledge and professional
competence of its worldwide membership and should compliment regional and national
aims."

The World Federation of Building Service Contractors is a dynamic union of national and
international associations as well as individual contracting companies, manufacturers and
suppliers from around the globe.

The result of this union is an international forum in which contractors, manufacturers and
suppliers to the industry can address and solve problems of common concern, exchange
new ideas and techniques, and promote the building service contracting industry.

General objectives

e Promote global recognition of the size, scope, role and value of the professional
building service contractor.

e Increase the knowledge and improve the professional competence of its members
by offering global educational forums.

e Increase member awareness of industry similarities and differences worldwide.

e Generate and maintain a professional and social relationship between its associate
members (manufacturing companies) and other WFBSC members (contractors).

e  Utilize volunteer and professional staff resources efficiently in order to achieve the
aims of the WFBSC and the expectations of member contractors and associates.

Our interest in the GHS sub-committee

Our interest in the GHS sub-committee is as a result of the effect that the introduction of
GHS rules will have on the classification and labelling of cleaning chemicals. Cleaning
chemicals are used by every single cleaning business in the world. The rules that apply to
those chemicals will have an impact on all the members of the WFBSC and on all the
companies that are members of the national associations. We are greatly concerned that the
current rules will lead to a reduction in health and safety for cleaning workers and also an
increase in environmental impact. We seek consultative status with the sub-committee so as
to understand more about the new regulations and also to improve the understanding of
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sub-committee members of the challenges faced by the cleaning industry in implementing
these new regulations.

V. WHFBSC activities

Full details of the WFBSC'’s activities can be found on our websites http://www.wfbsc.org/
and http://wfbsc2012.com/en/adonai-aires-de-arruda-2.html . We are active at the
international level and are focused on discussions with global institutions.

V1. Annual reports and finances
The WFBSC has only recently been constituted in the United Kingdom, and is yet to
present its first annual report. Previously it was constituted in the United States of America
(for a copy of the last report from the United States of America see Annex I). A copy of the
company registration document in the United Kingdom is also provided (see Annex Il). The

WFBSC is funded solely by subscriptions from its member associations and companies,
and currently receives no government money. Our permanent office is at the address below.

VIIl. Governing Body

The list of members of the Governing Body can be found on the WFBSC website:
http://www.wfbsc.org/members/board.asp

VIIl. Members

The list of members of the WFBSC is here. http://mww.wfbsc.org/members/bsc.asp

IX. Constitution

A copy of the rules of the WFBSC is provided in Annex IllI.

X. Publications

The WFBSC has published a communiqué on sustainability that includes references to the
health and safety of cleaning workers. A copy of the communiqué is provided in Annex IV.
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Annex |

Annual reports and finances
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10/19/10
Accrual Basis

PNC Checking

World Federation of Building Service Contractors

General Ledger
As of October 19, 2010

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

0.00
Check 12/01/2006 1072 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -500.00 -500.00
Deposit 12/31/2006 Account Opening Balance Opening Bal Equity 2,117.52 1,617.52
General Journal 12/31/2006 12 To adjust opening balance to 12/31/06 bank reconc Opening Bal Equity -83.70 1,5633.82
Check 01/02/2007 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -20.94 1,512.88
Deposit 01/03/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 900.00 2,412.88
Deposit 01/04/2007 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,980.00 7,392.88
Check 01/07/2007 1073 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -500.00 6,892.88
Check 01/07/2007 1074 American Express 3782-091641-52002 AmEXx Executive Business Card -2,202.74 4,690.14
Transfer 01/08/2007 Funds Transfer Line of Credit -14.13 4,676.01
Deposit 01/16/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,467.14 7,143.15
Check 01/25/2007 1075 BSCAI VOID: Accounts Payable Other 0.00 7,143.15
Deposit 01/30/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 500.00 7,643.15
Check 01/30/2007 1080 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -1,000.00 6,643.15
Check 01/30/2007 1076 Syscom Accounts Payable Other -109.25 6,533.90
Check 01/30/2007 1077 Tropical Expressions Accounts Payable Other -78.00 6,455.90
Check 01/30/2007 1078 Carol Dean Accounts Payable Other -35.19 6,420.71
Check 01/30/2007 1079 BSCAI VOID: Accounts Payable Other 0.00 6,420.71
Deposit 02/01/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 17,016.00 23,436.71
Check 02/01/2007 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -26.09 23,410.62
Deposit 02/05/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,000.00 33,410.62
Transfer 02/07/2007 Funds Transfer Line of Credit -22.84 33,387.78
Deposit 02/14/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,010.00 35,397.78
Deposit 02/21/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 4,400.00 39,797.78
Deposit 02/24/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 480.00 40,277.78
Check 02/26/2007 Fed Wire Secure-Act Capitalized Cost - GMP -1,850.00 38,427.78
Check 03/01/2007 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -28.47 38,399.31
Check 03/02/2007 1081 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -2,000.00 36,399.31
Transfer 03/07/2007 Funds Transfer Line of Credit -21.32 36,377.99
Deposit 03/09/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 1,000.00 37,377.99
Check 03/18/2007 1084 BOA Platinum for Business VOID: 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business 0.00 37,377.99
Check 03/19/2007 1082 American Express VOID: 3782-091641-52002 AmEXx Executive Business Card 0.00 37,377.99
Check 03/19/2007 1083 American Express 3782-091641-52002 AmEXx Executive Business Card -102.79 37,275.20
Check 03/30/2007 1085 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -350.00 36,925.20
Check 03/30/2007 1086 Verizon Telephone -581.75 36,343.45
Transfer 04/09/2007 Funds Transfer Line of Credit -24.37 36,319.08
Deposit 04/11/2007 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,000.00 40,319.08
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2007 1087 Syscom WFBSCAI Accounts Payable -54.15 40,264.93
Deposit 05/04/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,400.00 42,664.93
Transfer 05/07/2007 Funds Transfer Line of Credit -22.84 42,642.09
Check 05/07/2007 EFT PNC Bank Annual LOC Renewal Fee Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -175.00 42,467.09
Deposit 05/08/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 9,963.00 52,430.09
Check 05/09/2007 1088 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -446.24 51,983.85
Check 05/09/2007 1089 American Express 3782-091641-52002 AmEXx Executive Business Card -150.01 51,833.84
Deposit 05/09/2007 Deposit -SPLIT- 589.99 52,423.83
Deposit 05/24/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,000.00 62,423.83
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2007 1093 J&S Networks & Computer Services, LLC Accounts Payable -1,978.05 60,445.78
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10/19/10
Accrual Basis

World Federation of Building Service Contractors
General Ledger

As of October 19, 2010

Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2007 1092 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -150.00 60,295.78
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2007 1091 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -190.76 60,105.02
Check 06/05/2007 1090 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -445.64 59,659.38
Deposit 06/05/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,000.00 69,659.38
Transfer 06/07/2007 Funds Transfer Line of Credit -22.07 69,637.31
Bill Pmt -Check 06/19/2007 1095 Carol Dean Accounts Payable -297.41 69,339.90
Bill Pmt -Check 06/19/2007 1097 Elizabeth Price Accounts Payable -54.00 69,285.90
Bill Pmt -Check 06/19/2007 1098 J&S Networks & Computer Services, LLC 07-0096 Accounts Payable -356.25 68,929.65
Bill Pmt -Check 06/19/2007 1099 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -75.00 68,854.65
Check 06/19/2007 1094 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -453.65 68,401.00
Check 06/19/2007 1096 American Express 3782-091641-52002 AmEXx Executive Business Card -1,373.38 67,027.62
Deposit 07/05/2007 Deposit Accounts Receivable Other 229.25 67,256.87
Transfer 07/07/2007 Funds Transfer Line of Credit -24.37 67,232.50
Deposit 07/17/2007 Deposit Gail McCauley 126.09 67,358.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2007 10000 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -341.59 67,017.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2007 10001 BSCAI Accounts Payable -5,144.83 61,872.17
Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2007 10002 Carol Dean Accounts Payable -386.72 61,485.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2007 10003 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -591.95 60,893.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2007 10004 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -150.00 60,743.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2007 10005 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 60,689.35
Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2007 10006 Arent Fox Accounts Payable -615.30 60,074.05
Deposit 07/27/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,382.00 62,456.05
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2007 10007 Beach Brothers Printing Inc. AA003 Accounts Payable -403.20 62,052.85
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2007 10008 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -150.00 61,902.85
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2007 10009 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -110.00 61,792.85
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2007 10010 Verizon VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 61,792.85
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2007 10011 Verizon Accounts Payable -78.57 61,714.28
Transfer 08/07/2007 Funds Transfer Line of Credit -23.60 61,690.68
Deposit 08/27/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,380.00 64,070.68
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2007 10012 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 63,570.68
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2007 10013 Innovative Projects, Inc. Accounts Payable -75.00 63,495.68
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2007 10014 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -150.00 63,345.68
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2007 10015 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -177.77 63,167.91
Check 09/04/2007 10016 American Express 3782-091641-52002 AmEXx Executive Business Card -349.73 62,818.18
Check 09/04/2007 10017 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -15,343.96 47,474.22
Check 09/04/2007 10018 PNC Bank Line of Credit -2,697.60 44,776.62
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2007 10019 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -272.71 44,503.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2007 10020 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -340.00 44,163.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2007 10021 Syscom Accounts Payable -94.05 44,069.86
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2007 10022 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -207.12 43,862.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2007 10023 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -18.00 43,844.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2007 10025 Automated Office Products, Inc. W02237 Accounts Payable -279.78 43,564.96
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2007 10024 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 43,064.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2007 10026 BSCAI Accounts Payable -4,500.00 38,564.96
Transfer 10/12/2007 Funds Transfer Line of Credit -15.99 38,548.97
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2007 10027 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -4,407.32 34,141.65
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2007 10028 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -149.80 33,991.85
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World Federation of Building Service Contractors

General Ledger
As of October 19, 2010

Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2007 10029 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 33,491.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2007 10030 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -150.00 33,341.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2007 10031 Moody & Associates, Inc. WORLFE1 Accounts Payable -2,818.00 30,523.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2007 10032 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -165.00 30,358.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2007 10033 BSCAI Accounts Payable -755.00 29,603.85
Deposit 10/19/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 1,582.00 31,185.85
Deposit 10/23/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 1,000.00 32,185.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/23/2007 10035 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 32,131.70
Check 10/23/2007 10036 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -84.24 32,047.46
Check 11/01/2007 10034 BSCAI Accounts Payable Other -4,500.00 27,547.46
Deposit 11/07/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,400.00 29,947.46
Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/2007 10042 Greenberg, Grant & Richards, Inc. 911144 Accounts Payable -298.00 29,649.46
Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/2007 10041 J&S Networks & Computer Services, LLC Accounts Payable -380.00 29,269.46
Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/2007 10040 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -150.00 29,119.46
Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/2007 10039 Mac Mannes, Inc. Accounts Payable -75.00 29,044.46
Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/2007 10038 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -165.00 28,879.46
Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/2007 10037 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -195.62 28,683.84
Deposit 11/09/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 480.00 29,163.84
Deposit 11/14/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,000.00 39,163.84
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10043 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,803.26 37,360.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10044 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -2,382.31 34,978.27
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10045 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -66.95 34,911.32
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10046 BSCAI Accounts Payable -3,346.07 31,565.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10047 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 31,065.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10048 Innovative Projects, Inc. Accounts Payable -423.75 30,641.50
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10049 Joseph M. Kotwicki, CPA Accounts Payable -2,735.31 27,906.19
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10050 Mac Mannes, Inc. Accounts Payable -220.63 27,685.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10051 Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP Accounts Payable -1,187.50 26,498.06
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10052 Syscom Accounts Payable -85.50 26,412.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10053 The Hartford VOID: 42 12085027 Accounts Payable 0.00 26,412.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/27/2007 10054 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,101.83 25,310.73
Deposit 11/27/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 900.00 26,210.73
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/2007 10055 Afzal Haleem Accounts Payable -520.00 25,690.73
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/2007 10056 J&S Networks & Computer Services, LLC 07-0096 Accounts Payable -237.50 25,453.23
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/2007 10057 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -150.00 25,303.23
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/2007 10058 North American Office Furniture WFBSC Accounts Payable -2,012.50 23,290.73
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/2007 10059 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -201.79 23,088.94
Deposit 12/17/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 4,400.00 27,488.94
Deposit 12/21/2007 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,850.00 31,338.94
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2007 10060 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,192.83 30,146.11
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2007 10061 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -3,788.89 26,357.22
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2007 10062 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -26.95 26,330.27
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2007 10063 BSCAI Accounts Payable -700.00 25,630.27
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2007 10064 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 25,130.27
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2007 10065 Innovative Projects, Inc. Accounts Payable -35.00 25,095.27
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2007 10066 J&S Networks & Computer Services, LLC 07-0096 Accounts Payable -793.26 24,302.01
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2007 10067 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 24,247.86
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World Federation of Building Service Contractors

General Ledger
As of October 19, 2010

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2007 10068 Washington Art Services Accounts Payable -510.00 23,737.86
Check 12/21/2007 10069 VOID: 0.00 23,737.86
Deposit 12/24/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 9,975.00 33,712.86
General Journal 12/31/2007 58 To clear immaterial difference carried forward from | Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees 83.70 33,796.56
Check 01/02/2008 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -0.16 33,796.40
Deposit 01/08/2008 Deposit -SPLIT- 950.00 34,746.40
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2008 10070 AT&T Mobility 921404884 Accounts Payable -174.92 34,571.48
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2008 10071 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -150.00 34,421.48
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2008 10072 The Hartford 42 12085027 Accounts Payable -532.00 33,889.48
Deposit 01/14/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,480.00 36,369.48
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2008 10073 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -111.75 36,257.73
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2008 10074 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -26.95 36,230.78
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2008 10075 Carol Dean VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 36,230.78
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2008 10076 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 35,730.78
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2008 10077 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -100.00 35,630.78
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2008 10078 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 35,576.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2008 10079 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -825.98 34,750.65
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2008 10080 Carol Dean Accounts Payable -433.00 34,317.65
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2008 10081 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -4,000.00 30,317.65
Deposit 02/12/2008 Deposit Office Rent 450.00 30,767.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2008 10082 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 30,557.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2008 10083 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -219.24 30,338.41
Deposit 02/14/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,400.00 32,738.41
Check 02/15/2008 10084 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Office Rent -1,170.83 31,567.58
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2008 10085 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,170.83 30,396.75
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2008 10086 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -384.56 30,012.19
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2008 10087 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -46.95 29,965.24
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2008 10088 Innovative Projects, Inc. Accounts Payable -70.00 29,895.24
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2008 10089 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -160.00 29,735.24
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2008 10090 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 29,681.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2008 10091 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -4,000.00 25,681.09
Deposit 03/03/2008 Deposit Accounts Receivable Other 403.66 26,084.75
Check 03/08/2008 10093 Mike Parsons Office Supplies -300.00 25,784.75
Deposit 03/18/2008 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,055.49 26,840.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2008 10098 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -41.00 26,799.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2008 10097 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 26,299.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2008 10096 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 26,089.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2008 10095 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -30.00 26,059.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2008 10094 Verizon VOID: 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable 0.00 26,059.24
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2008 10099 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,170.83 24,888.41
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2008 10100 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 24,678.41
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2008 10101 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -4,000.00 20,678.41
Deposit 04/15/2008 Deposit Office Rent 450.00 21,128.41
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2008 10102 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,170.83 19,957.58
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2008 10103 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -27.95 19,929.63
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2008 10104 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -450.00 19,479.63
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2008 10105 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -125.00 19,354.63
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Deposit 04/23/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,000.00 29,354.63
Deposit 04/23/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 9,963.00 39,317.63
Check 05/01/2008 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -12.59 39,305.04
Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2008 EFT PNC Bank Accounts Payable -175.00 39,130.04
Deposit 05/12/2008 Deposit -SPLIT- 950.00 40,080.04
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2008 10106 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,170.83 38,909.21
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2008 10107 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -46.95 38,862.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2008 10108 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -550.00 38,312.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2008 10109 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 38,102.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2008 10110 Michael Parsons Accounts Payable -340.00 37,762.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2008 10111 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -8,000.00 29,762.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2008 10112 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -203.95 29,558.31
Deposit 05/12/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 500.00 30,058.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2008 10113 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -283.93 29,774.38
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10114 BOA Platinum for Business VOID: 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable 0.00 29,774.38
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10115 J&S Networks & Computer Services, LLC VOID: 07-0096 Accounts Payable 0.00 29,774.38
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10116 Renita Bridge VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 29,774.38
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10117 Syscom VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 29,774.38
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10118 Verizon VOID: 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable 0.00 29,774.38
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10119 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -46.95 29,727.43
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10120 J&S Networks & Computer Services, LLC 07-0096 Accounts Payable -302.50 29,424.93
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10121 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -165.00 29,259.93
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10122 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 29,205.78
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2008 10123 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -211.75 28,994.03
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 10124 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,170.83 27,823.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 10125 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 27,613.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 10126 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -80.00 27,533.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 10127 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -8,191.00 19,342.20
Deposit 06/19/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,380.00 21,722.20
Check 07/01/2008 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -13.45 21,708.75
Bill Pmt -Check 07/07/2008 10128 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -27.95 21,680.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/07/2008 10129 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -1,000.00 20,680.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/07/2008 10130 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 20,470.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/07/2008 10131 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -4,000.00 16,470.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/07/2008 10132 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -223.28 16,247.52
Deposit 07/07/2008 Deposit Office Rent 450.00 16,697.52
Deposit 07/07/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 1,000.00 17,697.52
Check 08/01/2008 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -5.80 17,691.72
Deposit 08/04/2008 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,350.00 19,041.72
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 10133 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,170.83 17,870.89
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 10134 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -46.95 17,823.94
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 10135 J&S Networks & Computer Services, LLC 07-0096 Accounts Payable -99.95 17,723.99
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 10136 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 17,513.99
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 10137 Leadership Directories, Inc. 350363-4 Accounts Payable -167.50 17,346.49
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 10138 Syscom Accounts Payable -163.40 17,183.09
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 10139 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -2,500.00 14,683.09
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 10140 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -238.35 14,444.74
10
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Check 09/02/2008 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -6.83 14,437.91
Deposit 09/16/2008 Deposit Office Rent 450.00 14,887.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2008 10141 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 14,887.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2008 10142 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -395.00 14,492.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2008 10143 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -74.90 14,418.01
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2008 10144 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 13,918.01
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2008 10145 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 13,708.01
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2008 10146 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -440.00 13,268.01
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2008 10147 Syscom Accounts Payable -129.00 13,139.01
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2008 10148 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -223.37 12,915.64
Bill Pmt -Check 09/16/2008 10149 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,308.83 11,606.81
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2008 10150 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,170.83 10,435.98
Check 10/01/2008 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -8.32 10,427.66
Deposit 10/13/2008 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,850.00 13,277.66
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10151 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 13,277.66
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10152 Afzal Haleem Accounts Payable -220.00 13,057.66
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10153 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -1,000.00 12,057.66
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10154 Innovative Projects, Inc. Accounts Payable -30.00 12,027.66
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10155 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 11,817.66
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10156 LightWave 033914 Accounts Payable -149.49 11,668.17
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10157 Moody & Associates, Inc. WORLFE1 Accounts Payable -2,677.00 8,991.17
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10158 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -227.27 8,763.90
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10159 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -824.44 7,939.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2008 10160 The Hartford 42 12085027 Accounts Payable -41.85 7,897.61
Check 11/03/2008 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -9.52 7,888.09
Deposit 11/20/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 1,582.00 9,470.09
Deposit 11/21/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,000.00 19,470.09
Deposit 11/24/2008 Deposit -SPLIT- 913.50 20,383.59
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10161 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -2,407.78 17,975.81
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10162 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -238.11 17,737.70
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10163 Beach Brothers Printing Inc. AA003 Accounts Payable -173.25 17,564.45
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10164 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -198.87 17,365.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10165 Denise Anderson VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 17,365.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10166 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 17,155.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10167 Lee Wayne Corporation 283179 Accounts Payable -263.72 16,891.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10168 Mac Mannes, Inc. Accounts Payable -585.47 16,306.39
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10169 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -100.00 16,206.39
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10170 Syscom Accounts Payable -299.25 15,907.14
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10171 The Hartford 42 12085027 Accounts Payable -47.65 15,859.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10172 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -205.48 15,654.01
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2008 10173 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -3,810.29 11,843.72
Check 12/01/2008 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -27.53 11,816.19
Deposit 12/30/2008 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,863.50 14,679.69
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2008 10174 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -2,452.57 12,227.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2008 10175 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -1,632.38 10,594.74
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2008 10176 Arent Fox Accounts Payable -1,418.70 9,176.04
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2008 10177 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -27.95 9,148.09
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Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2008 10178 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 8,648.09
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2008 10179 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 8,438.09
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2008 10180 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -2,500.00 5,938.09
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2008 10181 The Hartford 42 12085027 Accounts Payable -462.50 5,475.59
Bill Pmt -Check 12/30/2008 10182 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -195.43 5,280.16
Check 01/02/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -8.58 5,271.58
Deposit 01/21/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 4,400.00 9,671.58
Deposit 01/27/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,000.00 19,671.58
Deposit 02/02/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,500.00 22,171.58
Check 02/02/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -28.70 22,142.88
Check 02/04/2009 10183 American Express AmEXx Executive Business Card -45.12 22,097.76
Deposit 02/09/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 885.00 22,982.76
Deposit 02/10/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 9,963.00 32,945.76
Deposit 02/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 13,406.39 46,352.15
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2009 10184 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,196.19 45,155.96
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2009 10185 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -46.95 45,109.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2009 10186 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -1,000.00 44,109.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2009 10187 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -420.00 43,689.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2009 10188 Syscom Accounts Payable -135.85 43,553.16
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2009 10189 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -8,500.00 35,053.16
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2009 10190 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -371.96 34,681.20
Check 02/19/2009 EFT PNC Bank Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -13.35 34,667.85
Check 03/02/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -32.57 34,635.28
Deposit 03/30/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 568.14 35,203.42
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2009 10191 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,196.19 34,007.23
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2009 10192 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -36.50 33,970.73
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2009 10193 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -73.90 33,896.83
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2009 10194 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 33,396.83
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2009 10195 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 33,186.83
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2009 10196 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -150.00 33,036.83
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2009 10197 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -185.46 32,851.37
Check 04/01/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -10.09 32,841.28
Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2009 10198 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -24.82 32,816.46
Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2009 10199 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 32,606.46
Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2009 10200 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 32,552.31
Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2009 10201 The Dean Group Accounts Payable -8,524.64 24,027.67
Deposit 04/07/2009 Deposit Office Rent 463.50 24,491.17
Deposit 04/08/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,400.00 26,891.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2009 10202 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -657.28 26,233.89
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2009 10203 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -7.50 26,226.39
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2009 10204 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -46.95 26,179.44
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2009 10205 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 25,679.44
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2009 10206 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 25,469.44
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2009 10207 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -145.00 25,324.44
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2009 10208 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -189.19 25,135.25
Deposit 04/30/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,400.00 27,535.25
Check 05/01/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -43.66 27,491.59
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Bill Pmt -Check 05/07/2009 EFT PNC Bank Accounts Payable -175.00 27,316.59
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2009 10209 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,196.19 26,120.40
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2009 10210 Innovative Projects, Inc. Accounts Payable -145.00 25,975.40
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2009 10211 Mac Mannes, Inc. Accounts Payable -62.64 25,912.76
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2009 10212 Syscom Accounts Payable -168.15 25,744.61
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2009 10213 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -195.87 25,548.74
Check 05/18/2009 10214 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 BOA Platinum Plus for Business -46.95 25,501.79
Deposit 05/18/2009 Deposit Office Rent 463.50 25,965.29
Check 06/01/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -13.07 25,952.22
Deposit 06/25/2009 Deposit Office Rent 463.50 26,415.72
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2009 10215 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,229.05 25,186.67
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2009 10216 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -70.35 25,116.32
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2009 10217 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -27.95 25,088.37
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2009 10218 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -420.00 24,668.37
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2009 10219 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 24,614.22
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2009 10220 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -147.39 24,466.83
Check 07/01/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -13.47 24,453.36
Deposit 07/06/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 6,350.00 30,803.36
Deposit 07/07/2009 Deposit Office Rent 463.50 31,266.86
Check 07/07/2009 10221 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -1,500.00 29,766.86
Deposit 08/03/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,400.00 32,166.86
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2009 10222 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,535.72 30,631.14
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2009 10223 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -35.00 30,596.14
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2009 10224 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -46.95 30,549.19
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2009 10225 Carol Dean Expense Reimbursement Accounts Payable -112.99 30,436.20
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2009 10226 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 30,226.20
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2009 10227 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -250.00 29,976.20
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2009 10228 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 29,922.05
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2009 10229 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -160.96 29,761.09
Check 08/03/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -22.78 29,738.31
Deposit 08/18/2009 Deposit Office Rent 463.50 30,201.81
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2009 10230 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,493.28 28,708.53
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2009 10231 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -931.72 27,776.81
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2009 10232 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -46.95 27,729.86
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2009 10233 Innovative Projects, Inc. 9762 Accounts Payable -20.00 27,709.86
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2009 10234 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -130.00 27,579.86
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2009 10235 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -165.10 27,414.76
Check 09/01/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -14.42 27,400.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2009 10236 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,493.28 25,907.06
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2009 10237 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -1,938.24 23,968.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2009 10238 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 23,468.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2009 10239 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 23,258.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2009 10240 Moody & Associates, Inc. WORLFE1 Accounts Payable -2,677.00 20,581.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2009 10241 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -164.79 20,417.03
Deposit 09/14/2009 Deposit Office Rent 463.50 20,880.53
Deposit 09/28/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,000.00 30,880.53
Check 10/01/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -23.85 30,856.68
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Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2009 10242 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,196.19 29,660.49
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2009 10243 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -29.99 29,630.50
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2009 10244 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -74.90 29,555.60
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2009 10245 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 29,345.60
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2009 10246 Syscom Accounts Payable -54.15 29,291.45
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2009 10247 The Hartford 42 12085027 Accounts Payable -558.00 28,733.45
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2009 10248 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -158.72 28,574.73
Deposit 10/15/2009 Deposit Office Rent 463.50 29,038.23
Check 10/29/2009 Direct DR ASAP Checks Office Supplies -22.60 29,015.63
Check 11/02/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -14.47 29,001.16
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2009 10249 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,264.31 27,736.85
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2009 10250 Afzal Haleem Accounts Payable -180.00 27,556.85
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2009 10251 Carol Dean Accounts Payable -4.05 27,552.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2009 10252 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -1,500.00 26,052.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2009 10253 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 25,842.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2009 10254 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -160.00 25,682.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2009 10255 The Hartford 42 12085027 Accounts Payable -26.00 25,656.80
Deposit 11/12/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 977.41 26,634.21
Deposit 11/19/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 9,963.00 36,597.21
Deposit 11/19/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 1,580.00 38,177.21
Check 12/01/2009 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -35.17 38,142.04
Deposit 12/17/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,000.00 48,142.04
Deposit 12/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,400.00 50,542.04
Deposit 12/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,380.00 52,922.04
Deposit 12/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,503.41 57,425.45
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2009 10256 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,230.25 56,195.20
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2009 10257 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -114.90 56,080.30
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2009 10258 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 55,580.30
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2009 10259 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 55,370.30
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2009 10260 Syscom Accounts Payable -494.00 54,876.30
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2009 10261 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -323.60 54,552.70
Check 01/04/2010 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -42.15 54,510.55
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2010 10262 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,230.25 53,280.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2010 10263 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 52,780.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2010 10264 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -210.00 52,570.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2010 10265 Syscom VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 52,570.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2010 10266 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -159.26 52,411.04
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2010 10267 Syscom Accounts Payable -185.25 52,225.79
Deposit 01/14/2010 Deposit Office Rent 477.41 52,703.20
Check 02/01/2010 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -9.91 52,693.29
Deposit 02/23/2010 Deposit Office Rent 477.41 53,170.70
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2010 10268 BOA Platinum for Business 5472 0690 0020 9018 Accounts Payable -74.90 53,095.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2010 10269 Carol Dean Accounts Payable -0.96 53,094.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2010 10270 Denise Anderson Accounts Payable -500.00 52,594.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2010 10271 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -420.00 52,174.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2010 10272 Renita Bridge Accounts Payable -345.00 51,829.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2010 10273 The Dean Group One-time Severance Payment Accounts Payable -40,800.00 11,029.84
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Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2010 10274 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Accounts Payable -159.58 10,870.26
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2010 10275 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,244.44 9,625.82
Deposit 02/24/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 885.00 10,510.82
Check 03/01/2010 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -14.41 10,496.41
Bill Pmt -Check 03/15/2010 10276 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,234.98 9,261.43
Check 03/18/2010 10283 Syscom Website -54.15 9,207.28
Check 03/18/2010 10284 Verizon 000973513237 67Y Telephone -159.26 9,048.02
Check 03/18/2010 10285 BOA Platinum for Business BOA Platinum Plus for Business -27.95 9,020.07
Deposit 03/18/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,002.30 10,022.37
Check 04/01/2010 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -20.44 10,001.93
Deposit 04/08/2010 Deposit Office Rent 477.41 10,479.34
Check 04/13/2010 11286 American Express AmEx Executive Business Card -6.86 10,472.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2010 10277 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,234.98 9,237.50
Check 04/15/2010 11287 PNC Bank Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -175.00 9,062.50
Check 04/15/2010 10288 BOA Platinum for Business BOA Platinum Plus for Business -26.95 9,035.55
Check 05/03/2010 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -18.80 9,016.75
Deposit 05/11/2010 Deposit Office Rent 477.41 9,494.16
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2010 10278 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,234.98 8,259.18
Check 06/01/2010 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -18.22 8,240.96
Check 06/11/2010 10289 American Express AmEx Executive Business Card -20.99 8,219.97
Check 06/11/2010 10290 BOA Platinum for Business BOA Platinum Plus for Business -26.95 8,193.02
Deposit 06/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,996.55 11,189.57
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2010 10279 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,234.98 9,954.59
Check 07/01/2010 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -18.60 9,935.99
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2010 10280 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,234.98 8,701.01
Deposit 07/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,877.41 11,578.42
Check 07/15/2010 10291 BOA Platinum for Business BOA Platinum Plus for Business -93.90 11,484.52
Check 07/15/2010 10292 American Express AmEXx Executive Business Card -37.26 11,447.26
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2010 10293 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -257.50 11,189.76
Deposit 07/31/2010 Deposit Due from Carol Dean 2,141.20 13,330.96
Bill Pmt -Check 07/31/2010 10294 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -742.80 12,588.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/31/2010 10295 Adcom Worldwide Accounts Payable -1,191.75 11,396.41
Bill Pmt -Check 07/31/2010 10296 American Express 3782-091641-52002 Accounts Payable -22.39 11,374.02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/31/2010 10297 Kotwicki Associates Accounts Payable -446.25 10,927.77
Bill Pmt -Check 07/31/2010 10298 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC Accounts Payable -1,234.98 9,692.79
Check 08/02/2010 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -18.74 9,674.05
Deposit 08/11/2010 Deposit Office Rent 477.41 10,151.46
Check 08/12/2010 10299 Carol Dean Due from Carol Dean -133.38 10,018.08
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2010 10281 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 10,018.08
Check 09/01/2010 Service Charge Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -24.36 9,993.72
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/2010 10282 10201 Fairfax Boulevard, LLC VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 9,993.72
Deposit 09/21/2010 Deposit Office Rent 286.44 10,280.16
General Journal 10/01/2010 218 To record October 2010 PNC Bank fee (for Septem Bank,Credit Card and Other Fees -18.13 10,262.03
Deposit 10/12/2010 Deposit Office Rent 477.41 10,739.44
Check 10/19/2010 10300 The Dean Group Due from Carol Dean -14.42 10,725.02
Bill Pmt -Check 10/19/2010 10301 PNC Bank VOID:Amount changed Accounts Payable 0.00 10,725.02
Check 10/19/2010 10302 Moody & Associates Accounts Payable Other -32.15 10,692.87
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Bill Pmt -Check 10/19/2010 10303 PNC Bank Accounts Payable -18.13 10,674.74
Check 10/19/2010 10304 The Dean Group -SPLIT- -10,674.74 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00

Invoice 12/31/2006 21 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Congress Contribution 17,016.00 17,016.00
Invoice 12/31/2006 22 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Congress Contribution 2,025.00 19,041.00
Invoice 12/31/2006 24 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Congress Contribution 357.00 19,398.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 1 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Associations 2,400.00 21,798.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 2 ABSU/U.G.B.N. Associations 10,000.00 31,798.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 3 AD.E.L. Associations 900.00 32,698.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 4 DOSIM (France) Associations 10,000.00 42,698.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 5 Japan Building Maintenance Association Associations 10,000.00 52,698.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 6 Bundesinnungsverband des G-H Associations 2,500.00 55,198.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 7 Cleaning & Support Services Association Associations 4,400.00 59,598.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 8 BSA of Australia Associations 2,400.00 61,998.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 9 Building Managers Assoc of China VOID: Associations 0.00 61,998.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 10 Quebec BSCA Associations 1,600.00 63,598.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 11 osB Associations 10,000.00 73,598.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 12 BSC of New Zealand Associations 2,400.00 75,998.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 13 FEBRAC Associations 2,400.00 78,398.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 14 Choisy Laboratories VOID: Associate Members 0.00 78,398.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 15 ConverPro Associate Members 500.00 78,898.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 16 Wood Wyant Associate Members 500.00 79,398.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 17 JohnsonDiversey Associate Members 1,000.00 80,398.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 18 Truvox International Associate Members 500.00 80,898.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 19 Ecolab Associate Members 1,000.00 81,898.00
Invoice 01/01/2007 20 Daniels Associates VOID: Associate Members 0.00 81,898.00
Payment 01/03/2007 ADE.L. Undeposited Funds -900.00 80,998.00
Payment 01/16/2007 WO010650 0104 Bundesinnungsverband des G-H Undeposited Funds -2,467.14 78,530.86
Discount 01/16/2007 WO010650 0104 Bundesinnungsverband des G-H Undeposited Funds -32.86 78,498.00
Payment 01/30/2007 005534 ConverPro Undeposited Funds -500.00 77,998.00
Payment 01/31/2007 32852489 Ecolab Undeposited Funds -1,000.00 76,998.00
Payment 02/01/2007 W002611 0201 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Undeposited Funds -17,016.00 59,982.00
Payment 02/05/2007 WO005101 0205 osB Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 49,982.00
Payment 02/14/2007 W024265 0214 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Undeposited Funds -2,010.00 47,972.00
Discount 02/14/2007 W024265 0214 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Undeposited Funds -390.00 47,582.00
Payment 02/21/2007 W021303 0221 Cleaning & Support Services Association Undeposited Funds -4,400.00 43,182.00
Payment 02/24/2007 W019493 0223 Truvox International Undeposited Funds -480.00 42,702.00
Discount 02/24/2007 W019493 0223 Truvox International Undeposited Funds -20.00 42,682.00
Payment 03/20/2007 0552 Quebec BSCA Undeposited Funds -1,600.00 41,082.00
Payment 03/20/2007 291484924 BSC of New Zealand Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 38,682.00
Payment 05/04/2007 070504005290 FEBRAC Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 36,282.00
Payment 05/08/2007 070508001140 DOSIM (France) Undeposited Funds -9,963.00 26,319.00
Discount 05/08/2007 070508001140 DOSIM (France) Undeposited Funds -37.00 26,282.00
Payment 05/09/2007 080014 Wood Wyant Undeposited Funds -500.00 25,782.00
Payment 05/24/2007 070524003003 Japan Building Maintenance Association Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 15,782.00
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Payment 06/05/2007 070605001539 ABSU/U.G.B.N. Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 5,782.00
Payment 07/27/2007 070727021980 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Undeposited Funds -2,382.00 3,400.00
Payment 08/27/2007 070827002882 BSA of Australia Undeposited Funds -2,380.00 1,020.00
Discount 08/27/2007 070827002882 BSA of Australia Undeposited Funds -20.00 1,000.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 27 ABSU/U.G.B.N. Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 11,000.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 28 DOSIM (France) Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 21,000.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 29 Japan Building Maintenance Association Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 31,000.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 30 osB Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 41,000.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 31 Bundesinnungsverband des G-H Deferred Dues Associations 2,500.00 43,500.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 32 Cleaning & Support Services Association Deferred Dues Associations 4,400.00 47,900.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 33 FEBRAC Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 50,300.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 34 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 52,700.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 35 BSC of New Zealand Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 55,100.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 36 Building Managers Assoc of China Deferred Dues Associations 1,600.00 56,700.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 37 Quebec BSCA Deferred Dues Associations 1,600.00 58,300.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 38 AD.E.L. Deferred Dues Associations 900.00 59,200.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 39 BSA of Australia Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 61,600.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 40 Daniels Associates Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 62,100.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 41 Ecolab Deferred Dues Associate Members 1,000.00 63,100.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 42 JohnsonDiversey Deferred Dues Associate Members 1,000.00 64,100.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 43 Choisy Laboratories VOID: Deferred Dues Associate Members 0.00 64,100.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 44 Wood Wyant Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 64,600.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 45 Truvox International Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 65,100.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 46 ConverPro Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 65,600.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 47 SERVICES Magazine Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 66,100.00
Invoice 10/01/2007 48 BSCAI Dues Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 76,100.00
Payment 10/19/2007 ‘W003285 1019 Building Managers Assoc of China Undeposited Funds -1,582.00 74,518.00
Discount 10/19/2007 W003285 1019 Building Managers Assoc of China Undeposited Funds -18.00 74,500.00
Payment 10/23/2007 40042091 Ecolab Undeposited Funds -1,000.00 73,500.00
Payment 10/31/2007 332170216 BSC of New Zealand Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 71,100.00
General Journal 10/31/2007 62 BSCAI Dues To apply the BSCAI A/P against the A/R from BSC/ Accounts Payable Other -10,000.00 61,100.00
Payment 11/09/2007 021569 Truvox International Undeposited Funds -480.00 60,620.00
Discount 11/09/2007 021569 Truvox International Undeposited Funds -20.00 60,600.00
Payment 11/14/2007 003157 Japan Building Maintenance Association Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 50,600.00
Payment 11/27/2007 AD.E.L. Paid at Board meeting in November 2007 Undeposited Funds -900.00 49,700.00
Payment 12/17/2007 013172 Cleaning & Support Services Association Undeposited Funds -4,400.00 45,300.00
Payment 12/21/2007 0582 Quebec BSCA Undeposited Funds -1,600.00 43,700.00
Payment 12/24/2007 019719 osB Undeposited Funds -9,975.00 33,725.00
Discount 12/24/2007 019719 osB Undeposited Funds -25.00 33,700.00
Discount 12/31/2007 JohnsonDiversey Accounts Receivable -1,000.00 32,700.00
Payment 12/31/2007 JohnsonDiversey Accounts Receivable 0.00 32,700.00
Discount 12/31/2007 SERVICES Magazine Associate Members -500.00 32,200.00
Payment 01/08/2008 080373 Wood Wyant Undeposited Funds -500.00 31,700.00
Payment 01/14/2008 002084 Bundesinnungsverband des G-H Undeposited Funds -2,480.00 29,220.00
Discount 01/14/2008 002084 Bundesinnungsverband des G-H Undeposited Funds -20.00 29,200.00
Payment 02/14/2008 FEBRAC Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 26,800.00
Payment 04/23/2008 W0062540423 ABSU/U.G.B.N. Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 16,800.00
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Payment 04/23/2008 W0022900423 DOSIM (France) Undeposited Funds -9,963.00 6,837.00
Discount 04/23/2008 W0022900423 DOSIM (France) Undeposited Funds -37.00 6,800.00
Payment 05/12/2008 006820 ConverPro Undeposited Funds -500.00 6,300.00
Payment 05/12/2008 21754 Daniels Associates Undeposited Funds -500.00 5,800.00
Payment 06/19/2008 021634 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Undeposited Funds -2,380.00 3,420.00
Discount 06/19/2008 021634 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Undeposited Funds -20.00 3,400.00
Payment 07/07/2008 00020081894834498 JohnsonDiversey Undeposited Funds -1,000.00 2,400.00
Payment 10/13/2008 047461 BSA of Australia Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 0.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 49 AD.E.L Associations 900.00 900.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 50 ABSU/U.G.B.N. Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 10,900.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 51 BSA of Australia Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 13,300.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 52 BSC of New Zealand Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 15,700.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 53 Building Managers Assoc of China Deferred Dues Associations 1,600.00 17,300.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 54 Bundesinnungsverband des G-H Deferred Dues Associations 2,500.00 19,800.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 55 DOSIM (France) Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 29,800.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 56 FEBRAC Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 32,200.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 57 Japan Building Maintenance Association Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 42,200.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 58 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 44,600.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 59 0sB Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 54,600.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 60 Quebec BSCA Deferred Dues Associations 1,600.00 56,200.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 61 BSCAI Dues Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 66,200.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 62 Cleaning & Support Services Association Deferred Dues Associations 4,400.00 70,600.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 63 Ecolab Deferred Dues Associate Members 1,000.00 71,600.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 64 JohnsonDiversey Deferred Dues Associate Members 1,000.00 72,600.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 65 ConverPro Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 73,100.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 66 Daniels Associates Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 73,600.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 67 Truvox International Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 74,100.00
Invoice 10/13/2008 68 Wood Wyant Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 74,600.00
Payment 11/20/2008 Building Managers Assoc of China Undeposited Funds -1,582.00 73,018.00
Discount 11/20/2008 Building Managers Assoc of China Undeposited Funds -18.00 73,000.00
Payment 11/21/2008 W003431 1121 Japan Building Maintenance Association Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 63,000.00
Invoice 12/01/2008 69 A.D.E.L. Congress Contribution 6,390.00 69,390.00
Payment 12/30/2008 341896366 BSC of New Zealand Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 66,990.00
Payment 01/21/2009 W0081520121 Cleaning & Support Services Association Undeposited Funds -4,400.00 62,590.00
Payment 01/27/2009 W0154300127 ABSU/U.G.B.N. Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 52,590.00
Payment 02/02/2009 W002509 0202 Bundesinnungsverband des G-H Undeposited Funds -2,500.00 50,090.00
Payment 02/09/2009 ‘W015194 0209 AD.E.L. Undeposited Funds -885.00 49,205.00
Discount 02/09/2009 W015194 0209 AD.E.L. Undeposited Funds -15.00 49,190.00
Payment 02/10/2009 ‘W015309 0210 DOSIM (France) Undeposited Funds -9,963.00 39,227.00
Discount 02/10/2009 W015309 0210 DOSIM (France) Undeposited Funds -37.00 39,190.00
Payment 02/17/2009 0815 Quebec BSCA Undeposited Funds -1,600.00 37,590.00
Payment 02/17/2009 0580001597 BSCAI Dues Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 27,590.00
Payment 04/08/2009 'W022550 0408 FEBRAC Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 25,190.00
Payment 04/30/2009 W023254 0430 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 22,790.00
Payment 07/06/2009 'W008091 0706 ADE.L. Undeposited Funds -6,350.00 16,440.00
Discount 07/06/2009 W008091 0706 ADE.L. Undeposited Funds -40.00 16,400.00
Payment 08/03/2009 041709 BSA of Australia Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 14,000.00
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Invoice 09/14/2009 70 AD.E.L Deferred Dues Associations 900.00 14,900.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 71 ABSU/U.G.B.N. Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 24,900.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 72 BSA of Australia Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 27,300.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 73 BSC of New Zealand Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 29,700.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 74 BSCAI Dues Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 39,700.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 75 Building Managers Assoc of China Deferred Dues Associations 1,600.00 41,300.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 76 Bundesinnungsverband des G-H Deferred Dues Associations 2,500.00 43,800.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 77 Cleaning & Support Services Association VOID: -SPLIT- 0.00 43,800.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 78 DOSIM (France) Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 53,800.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 79 FEBRAC Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 56,200.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 80 Japan Building Maintenance Association Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 66,200.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 81 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Deferred Dues Associations 2,400.00 68,600.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 82 0osB Deferred Dues Associations 10,000.00 78,600.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 83 Quebec BSCA Deferred Dues Associations 1,600.00 80,200.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 84 Choisy Laboratories Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 80,700.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 85 ConverPro Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 81,200.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 86 Daniels Associates Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 81,700.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 87 Ecolab Deferred Dues Associate Members 1,000.00 82,700.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 88 JohnsonDiversey Deferred Dues Associate Members 1,000.00 83,700.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 89 Truvox International Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 84,200.00
Invoice 09/14/2009 90 Wood Wyant Deferred Dues Associate Members 500.00 84,700.00
Payment 09/28/2009 osB Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 74,700.00
Payment 11/12/2009 22699 Daniels Associates Undeposited Funds -500.00 74,200.00
Payment 11/19/2009 W002707 1119 DOSIM (France) Undeposited Funds -9,963.00 64,237.00
Discount 11/19/2009 W002707 1119 DOSIM (France) Undeposited Funds -37.00 64,200.00
Payment 11/19/2009 W002615 1119 Building Managers Assoc of China Undeposited Funds -1,580.00 62,620.00
Discount 11/19/2009 W002615 1119 Building Managers Assoc of China Undeposited Funds -20.00 62,600.00
Payment 12/17/2009 W004373 1217 Japan Building Maintenance Association Undeposited Funds -10,000.00 52,600.00
Payment 12/22/2009 W008687 1222 FEBRAC Undeposited Funds -2,400.00 50,200.00
Payment 12/22/2009 W023278 1222 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Undeposited Funds -2,380.00 47,820.00
Discount 12/22/2009 W023278 1222 Korea Association of Building Maintenance Undeposited Funds -20.00 47,800.00
Payment 12/23/2009 0843 Quebec BSCA Undeposited Funds -1,600.00 46,200.00
